

HR0309 LRB099 11517 GRL 32746 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 Illinois House WHEREAS, The members of the of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate the members of the St. 4 Teresa High School boys' basketball team on the occasion of 5 placing second in the 2015 IHSA Class 2A State Championship; 6 and 7 WHEREAS, The members of the 2014-2015 St. Teresa Bulldogs 8 are Jake Handley, Patrick Althoff, Christian Williams, JD 9 Mattingly, Zach Hooker, Rashan Smith, Zach Jarrett, Jason 10 Duncan, Simon Brinkoetter, Isaiah Bond, Seth Greenwell, JaColby Boston, Beau Branyan, and Trenton Wagner; and 11 12 WHEREAS, The St. Teresa boys' basketball team is coached by 13 Tom Noonan, Mike Noonan, Mike Stewart, Adam McCoy, and Homer 14 O'Field; and WHEREAS, The St. Teresa Bulldogs serve as models of hard 15 16 work, integrity, and dedication for the people of the State of Illinois; therefore, be it 17 18 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 19 congratulate the members of the St. Teresa High School boys' 20 21 basketball team on the occasion of placing second in the 2015

- 1 IHSA Class 2A State Championship and wish them continued
- 2 success and happiness in the future; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 presented to the St. Teresa Bulldogs basketball team as a
- 5 symbol of our esteem and respect.